## पर्यावरण विज्ञान संभाग

Division of Environment Science भा. कृ. अनु. प.- भारतीय कृषि अनुसंधान संस्थान, नई दिल्ली- 110012 I.C.A.R.- Indian Agricultural Research Institute, New Delhi- 110012

No. ENV/2022-23/24-774/04

## **Notice**

It is brought into the notice of all concerned that due to some administrative reason, the GeM tender No. GEM/2023/B/3107274 dated 09.02.2023 for purchase of Heavy Duty Grinders at Division of Environment Science, ICAR-IARI, New Delhi-110012 has been cancelled.

Asstt. Admin. Officer Division of Environment Science

Dated: 14.02.2023

आहरण और वितरण अधिकारी Drawing and Disbursing Officer पर्यावरण विज्ञान संभाग Division of Environment Science षा.कृ.अनु.प.ं-भारतीय कृषि अनुसंधान संस्थान ICAR-Indian Agricultural Research Institute पूसा, मई दिल्ली-110012/Pusa, New Delhi-110012